CUSTOMER :
Products Name :  Varistor
JOYIN P/N :
JVR10N391K87PU5
Type No. :
    ISSUE DATE : Nov-04-2020
SPECIFICATION   FOR   APPROVAL
202011013A

2020.11.04
Part Number Code
JVR 10 N 391 K 8 7 P U5
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
No. Digit
(1) JVR
(2) 10
(3) N
(4) 391
Product Type
Body Size
Series
Varistor Voltage
Specification
Φ 10 mm
Standard Surge
Item
39x 101V = 390V (V1mA)
Joyin ZnO Varistor & RoHS
东莞久尹电子有限公司
DONGGUAN JOYIN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
(5) K
(6) 8
(7) 7
(8) P
(9) U5
Marking :      JOYIN LOGO (Trade Mark)
  "＊ " Dongguan Joyin
 Joyin Type No
 UL Certification Mark   CSA Certification Mark
  VDE Certification Mark
Internal ID
Packaging
7.5 mm
Straight Lead
Bulk & Lead Length 25 mm min
Lead Diameter
Lead Spacing
0.8 mm
Lead Style
Tolerance of V1mA ±10%
10N391K
+
＊
Electrical Characteristics
Maximum Varistor Voltage Maximum Withstanding Rated Energy Certification
Allowable      V /1mA Clamping Surge Current Wattage (10/1000μs)
Voltage Voltage  ( 8/20μs )
Type No. ACrms DC  V@25A 1 Time
(V) (V) (V) Tolerance (V) (A) (W) (J)
10N391K 250 320 390 ±10% 650 2500 0.4 60.0 ★ ★ ★ ★
Material of coating：Epoxy powder
Color of coating：Yellowish brown
Max. response time：25 n sec.
东莞久尹电子有限公司
DONGGUAN JOYIN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD.
Operating temperature：-40 ~ 85 ℃
Lead style :
█   P : Straight type
□   Y : Kink type
□   I  : Inside kink type
□   E : Outside kink type
DIMENSION :       ( Unit : mm )
Type No. D max. T max. L1 min F±1.0  d±0.05 H1 max A±0.8
10N391K 12.5 5.2 25.0 7.5 0.8 15.0 2.2
3.0max
A
Bottom view
    Max. Surge Current Derating Curves
东莞久尹电子有限公司
DONGGUAN JOYIN
ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD